Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.12.2013) 1
Smart Dupline®
Product Description Ordering Key
smart-house
2-DIN housing
Rollerblind function
DC motor
Outputs number
Power supply
Type Selection
Housing               Mounting                     Relay load                Relay output                                   Supply: 15 to 30 VDC
2 DIN                     DIN-rail                         5A                             2 SPST + 2 SPDT relay                   SH2RODC224
Control for DC Rollerblind Motor
Type SH2RODC224
This is a 2-DIN relay output
module to independently
control two DC rollerblind
motors.
It has been developed to be
connected to and controlled
by the smart-house system
controllers.
The rollerblind motor is driv-
en by two relays in series:
one to switch the motor
ON/OFF and the second one
to control the direction
UP/DOWN. These two relays
are controlled in such a way
as to respect the motor tim-
ing before any reversing of
the motor direction.
• Up/down control for two DC rollerblind motors
• DC power supply
• Relay load 5A
• 2 DIN housing
• LED indication for power supply, dupline® bus,
motor up, motor down
• Connection to other cabinet modules via local bus
Output Specifications
Relay output                         2 SPST (R1, R2) +
                                              2 SPDT (R3-R4) relay
Resistive load             DC 13 5 A/24 VDC
Mechanical life                     ≥ 10 x 106 operations
Electrical life                         ≥ 1 x 105 operations
Operating frequency             ≤ 360 operations/h
Wiring                                     M+ (M1), M- (M1)
                                              output for motor 1,
                                              (-), (+) motor supply voltage,
                                              M+ (M2), M- (M2)
                                              output for motor 2
Keypad                                       For local ON/OFF switching
Input Specifications
Power supply                       Overvoltage cat. II
                                              (IEC 60664-1, par. 4.3.3.2)
  Rated operational voltage   15 to 24 VDC ± 20%
Operational voltage range   15 to 30 VDC (ripple included)
Rated operational power     3 W
Protection for reverse polarity Yes
Connection                           2xA1 (+) and 2xA2 (-)-
                                              (2 pairs of terminals
                                              internally connected
                                              Max 3A)
Power on delay                     Typ. 4 s
Power off delay                   ≤ 1 s
Supply Specifications
SH 2 RO DC 2 24
Voltage                                   8.2 V
Maximum Dupline® voltage 10 V